NSB BPO Solutions Private Limited, Mr. Narendra Singh Bapna, Mr. Pramod Ramdas Ingle, Mrs. Swati Bapna and Mrs.
Vaishali Ingle are the Promoters of our Company.

C. Issue Size:

This is a fresh issue of Equity Shares. Public issue of 14,98,800* Equity Shares of face value of ₹10.00 each of our
Company for cash at a price of ₹ 208 per Equity Share (including a share premium of ₹198 per Equity Share) aggregating
to ₹ 3117.50 lakhs by our Company.
* Our Company in consultation with Lead Manager to the Issue has completed a Pre-IPO Placement of 2,85,200 equity
shares at the Issue Price of ₹ 259/- per share aggregating to ₹ 738.67 lakhs. The size of the fresh issue of equity shares has
been reduced pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement.

D. Objects of the Issue:

Sr. No. Object Amount Proposed to be
Utilised from the Issue

Proceeds (net of Pre-IPO
Placement (₹ in lakhs)

1. Augmenting additional working capital requirements 2,043.45
2. General Corporate Purposes 724.20
3. Issue Related Expenses  349.85

 Total 3,117.50

E. Pre-Issue Shareholding of Promoters, Promoter Group:

Sr. Particulars
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares %
Holding No. of Shares %

Holding
a) Promoters
  Narendra Singh Bapna 1000 0.02 1000 0.02
  Pramod Ramdas Ingle 1000 0.02 1000 0.02
  Vaishali Pramod Ingle 5000 0.12 5000 0.09
  Swati Bapna 306947 7.40 306947 5.43
  NSB BPO Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 1823277 43.94 1823277 32.28

  Sub-Total 2137224 51.50 2154599 37.84
b) Promoter Group
  Divya Daga 7722 0.19 7722 0.14
  Neha Bapna 7722 0.19 7722 0.14
  Aditya Singh Bapna 1931 0.04 1931 0.03

  Sub-Total 17375 0.42 17375 0.31
  Total 2154599 51.92 2154599 38.14

Prospectus On Door Concepts Limited

21

F. Summary of Restated Financial Information:
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars 31.08.2023 Fiscal 2023 Fiscal 2022 Fiscal 2021
Revenue from operations 7,025.99 18,014.52 17,314.09 18,265.18
Total Income  7,025.99 18,022.56 17,333.01 18,306.01
EBITDA(1) 222.78 403.16 158.10 114.70
EBITDA margin (%)(2) 3.17% 2.24% 0.91% 0.63%
PAT 55.79 1,306.18 -536.98 -523.44
PAT Margin (%) 0.79% 7.25% -3.10% -2.87%
ROE (%)(3) 0.94% 25.51% 8.10% 8.60%
ROCE (%)(4) 1.62% 50.90% -10.49% -5.64%
EPS (Basic & Diluted) (5) 1.41 56.77 -28.47 -27.75

Our Annual Reports and financial statements are also available on our website at: www.ondoor.com.

G. Auditor qualifications which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Information:

There are no auditor qualifications which would require adjustments in the Restated Financial Information and for which
no such effect has been given.

H. Summary of Outstanding Litigations:

Summary of Pending Litigations

Nature of Case Number of Cases Amount involved (Rs. in Lakhs)
Company
Direct Tax 1 10.44*
Indirect Tax 2 207.36
Criminal Matters 1 0.02
Civil Matters 6 66.18

[…]

Promoter-
Non-Public

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C1) Shares
underlying
DRs

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2) Shares held
by Employee
Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total 26 4149812 - - 4149812 100.00 4149812 - 4149812 100.00 - - - - 4149812
Note: The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

(a) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity Shares.

The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of our Equity Shares.
(b) There are no Equity Shares against which depository receipts have been issued.
(c) Other than the Equity Shares, there is no other class of securities issued by our Company.

Prospectus On Door Concepts Limited

69

12. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr. Particulars
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares %
Holding No. of Shares %

Holding
a) Promoters
  Narendra Singh Bapna 1000 0.02 1000 0.02
  Pramod Ramdas Ingle 1000 0.02 1000 0.02
  Vaishali Pramod Ingle 5000 0.12 5000 0.09
  Swati Bapna 306947 7.40 306947 5.43
  NSB BPO Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 1823277 43.94 1823277 32.28

  Sub-Total 2137224 51.50 2137224 37.84
b) Promoter Group
  Divya Daga 7722 0.19 7722 0.14
 Neha Bapna 7722 0.19 7722 0.14
 Aditya Singh Bapna 1931 0.04 1931 0.03

  Sub-Total 17375 0.42 17375 0.31
  Total 2154599 51.92 2154599 38.14

13. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Equity Shares
held

Average cost of
Acquisition (in ₹)

Narendra Singh Bapna 1000 10.00
Pramod Ramdas Ingle 1000 10.00
Vaishali Pramod Ingle 5000 10.00
Swati Bapna 306947 379.78
NSB BPO Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 1823277 370.47

14. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as set forth

below:

Name  No. of Equity Shares
held

Pre-Issue percentage
of Shareholding

Directors
Narendra Singh Bapna 1000 0.02
Pramod Ramdas Ingle 1000 0.02
Vaishali Pramod Ingle 5000 0.12
Key Managerial Personnel
Nil Nil Nil

15. Major shareholders

The list of our major shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them is provided below:

a. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity
Shares

% of Issued
Capital

1. NSB BPO Solutions Private Limited 1823277 43.94
2. Swati Bapna 306947 7.40

Prospectus On Door Concepts Limited

70

3. UTPL  Corporate Trustee Private Limited (Grand Anicut Trust 1) 1072300 25.84
4. Duane Park Private Limited 263444 6.35